FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/22/2020

SUBJECT: Water Main Break Temporarily Closes Northbound 1-35 off ramp to 21st Avenue East

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Water Main Break Temporarily Closes Northbound 1-35 off ramp to 21st Avenue East

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth Public Works and Utilities department has identified a large water main break up bound of 21st Avenue East just below London Road. The City, in partnership with MnDOT, will be closing the northbound 1-35 off-ramp to 21st Avenue East at 9:00 a.m. this morning. Traffic will not be disrupted for drivers wanting to access the southbound 1-35 ramp from 21st Avenue East. Crews will work as quickly as possible to repair the break and restore traffic.

###